
Event Date Track
E1 4/1/2023 MSRC 1.7 CW
E2Sa 4/15/2023 ECR 2.7 CCW Divisional
E2Su 4/16/2023 ECR 2.7 CW Divisional
E3 6/17/2023 ECR 1.65 CCW
E4 7/15/2023 ECR 2.7 CCW
E5 8/12/2023 MSRC 1.7 CCW
E6 10/21/2023 MSRC 3.1 CCW
E7 11/11/2023 MSRC 1.3 CCW

2023 Trophy Notes
Minimum Events = 5
Dropped Events = 2
Points Minimum = 50% of 1st in class



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Tom Bergeron 36 36 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
KJ Christopher 30 30 6 6 9 5 7 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE
Scott Lason 23 23 13 7 0 6 6 5 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Rob Dickey 21 21 15 2 0 3 4 7 7 0 0 0 FALSE
Dave Kunes 12 12 24 9 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Joseph Birmingham 11 11 25 1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Mark Grissom 6 6 30 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Sport 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Ryan Harness 54 54 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 TRUE
Brian Buchanan 21 21 33 33 0 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 FALSE
Tim Mason 18 18 36 3 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Ivy Chang 15 15 39 3 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Luke Labenski 7 7 47 8 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Mike Criste 4 4 50 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Paul Nixon 3 3 51 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Sport 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Jason Hatzenbuehler9 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Sport 4



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Jimmy Chen 45 45 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 9 0 0 TRUE
Mick Harrison 43 43 2 2 7 7 6 7 9 7 0 0 TRUE
Brian Brooks 36 36 9 7 6 6 5 6 7 6 0 0 TRUE
Cross Kirchmeier 7 7 38 29 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Bob Bailey 4 4 41 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Sport 5



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Daryl Paul 54 54 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 TRUE
Christian Carter 21 21 33 33 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Sport 6



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Chris Wheelock 36 36 0 0 9 9 0 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Michael Simms 16 16 20 20 0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Wes Salas 13 13 23 3 0 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Marc Warren 11 11 25 2 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Tuan Ho 7 7 29 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Alex Tutt 7 7 29 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Calvin Jr Erves 7 7 29 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Tuner 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Amy Fair 37 37 0 0 6 6 6 6 7 6 0 0 TRUE
Jon Miller 34 34 3 3 0 7 0 9 9 9 0 0 FALSE
Galen Smith 24 24 13 10 7 4 5 4 0 4 0 0 TRUE
Mat Beck 18 18 19 6 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Sam Graff 17 17 20 1 0 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Joseph M Karigan 9 9 28 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Jim Bunch 9 9 28 0 0 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Duston Nixon 8 8 29 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 FALSE
Carey Ritchey 7 7 30 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Luke Labenski 7 7 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 FALSE
Christoph Schittko 6 6 31 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Silvio Zucchet 3 3 34 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 FALSE

2023 Tuner 3



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Geran Rose 44 44 0 0 9 7 9 5 7 7 0 0 TRUE
Miles Furlong 36 36 8 8 7 5 7 6 5 6 0 0 TRUE
David Ginn 29 29 15 7 6 9 5 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE
Nolan Eberl-Coe 24 24 20 5 4 3 6 4 2 5 0 0 TRUE
David Powers 22 22 22 2 5 4 3 3 3 4 0 0 TRUE
Skip Abadie 19 19 25 3 0 6 0 7 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Tan Nguyen 18 18 26 1 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Brian Henderson 8 8 36 10 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 FALSE
Daniel Moore 5 5 39 3 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Joe Dias 4 4 40 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 FALSE
Ron Hefty 3 3 41 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Andy Hollis 2 2 42 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Ian Ma 1 1 43 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Tuner 4



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Buck Entriken 43 43 0 0 9 9 9 7 0 9 0 0 TRUE
Rachel Sherman 38 25 18 18 0 0 0 9 9 7 0 0 FALSE
Andy Carter 13 13 30 12 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Tuner 5



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Brian Phillips 39 39 0 0 6 7 7 6 7 6 0 0 TRUE
Terry Fair 39 39 0 0 9 5 6 4 6 9 0 0 TRUE
Larry Waterman 34 34 5 5 0 9 9 7 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Tom Harness 29 29 10 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 0 0 TRUE
Stan Whitney 29 29 10 0 7 6 0 9 0 7 0 0 FALSE

2023 Max 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Anthony Pearson36 36 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
David Hildebrant23 23 13 13 0 0 0 7 7 9 0 0 FALSE

2023 Max 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Mark Poling 27 27 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 0 0 FALSE
Kunwoo Lee 16 16 11 11 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Sheldon Rosenbaum16 16 11 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 FALSE
Michael Simms 15 15 12 1 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Ian Porter 13 13 14 2 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Harry Kaplun 7 7 20 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Max 3



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Kunwoo Lee 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE

2023 Max 4



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Jim Rowland 18 18 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Max 5



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

greg pomeroy 25 25 0 0 0 7 0 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Mike Myers 15 15 10 10 0 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Mark Poling 9 9 16 6 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Unlimited 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2Sa E2Su E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Gerry Terranova 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 9 0 0 FALSE
Andy Hollis 9 9 16 16 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 FALSE

2023 Unlimited 2


